

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.richmondgov.com/cityclerk

Agenda

Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

Tuesday, November 17, 2020

1:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall Virtual Meeting

This meeting will be held through electronic communication means.

This meeting will be held through electronic communication means pursuant to and in compliance with Ordinance No. 2020-093, adopted April 9, 2020, as amended by Ordinance No. 2020-183, adopted August 20, 2020. This meeting will be open to participation through electronic communication means by the public and closed to in-person participation by the public. Less than a quorum of the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee will assemble for this meeting in the Council Chamber on the 2nd floor of City Hall at 900 East Broad Street in Richmond, Virginia 23219, and most committee members and other staff will participate by teleconference/videoconference via Microsoft Teams.

This meeting will be livestreamed at the following web address: https://richmondva.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx. To access the livestream, find and click the link that reads, "In Progress" in the farthest right hand column entitled, "Video".

Interested citizens who wish to speak will be given an opportunity to do so by following the instructions below.

CD.2020.393 Land Use, Housing and Transportation Meeting Access and Public

Participation Instructions

<u>Attachments:</u> 20201117 - Public Access & Participation Instructions

Citizens are encouraged to provide their comments in writing to CityClerksOffice@richmondgov.com in lieu of speaking through audio or video means during the meeting. The person responsible for receiving comments in writing is Candice D. Reid, City Clerk. All written comments received via email prior to 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 17, 2020, will be provided to all members of the committee prior to the beginning of the meeting and will be included in the record of the meeting.

Call to Order

Electronic Meeting Announcement

Roll Call

Citizen Speaker Guidelines

Public Comment Period

Approval of Minutes

CD.2020.392 October 20, 2020 Land Use, Housing & Transportation Meeting Minutes

Attachments: 20201020 LUHT Minutes - DRAFT

Board Vacancies

None

Presentation(s)

None

Paper(s) for Consideration

MISCELLANEOUS

1. ORD. To erect all-way stop signs at the intersections of Bainbridge Street and

<u>2020-025</u> West 10th Street; Bainbridge Street and West 12th Street; Bainbridge

Street and West 14th Street; Porter Street and West 10th Street; Porter Street and West 12th Street; Porter Street and West 14th Street; Perry

Street and West 10th Street; Perry Street and West 12th Street;

McDonough Street and West 10th Street; McDonough Street and West

12th Street; and McDonough Street and West 14th Street.

Patrons: Ms. Robertson

Attachments: Ord. No. 2020-025

Legislative History

1/13/20 City Council introduced and referred to the Land Use,

Housing and Transportation Standing

Committee

Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee			Agenda	November 17, 2020
		4/13/20	City Council	continued and referred back to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee
		4/27/20	City Council	continued and referred back to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee
		5/19/20	Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	recommended for continuance to the City Council
		5/26/20	City Council	continued and referred back to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee
2.	ORD. To rename that portion of U.S. Route 1, known as Jefferson Davis Hig and located within the corporate boundaries of the City, from its norther terminus at its intersection with Hull Street to its southerly terminus at corporate limits of the City near its intersection with Walmsley Bouleva as "Richmond Highway." Patrons: Ms. Trammell, Vice President Hilbert and Mayor Stoney Ord. No. 2020-153 Ord. No. 2020-153 - Administrative Impact Statement			raries of the City, from its northerly reet to its southerly terminus at the resection with Walmsley Boulevard, or Stoney
		Legislative History		
		6/22/20	City Council	introduced and referred to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee
		7/21/20	Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	recommended for continuance to the City Council
		7/27/20	City Council	continued and referred back to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee
		9/22/20	Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee	recommended for continuance to the City Council
		9/28/20	City Council	continued and referred back to the Land Use, Housing and Transportation Standing Committee

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT REVIEW

3. <u>ORD.</u> 2020-236 To approve the action of the City Planning Commission adopting "Richmond 300: A Guide for Growth" as the Master Plan of the City of Richmond, and to repeal Ord. No. 2000-371-2001-11, adopted Jan. 8, 2001, and all amendments thereto, with the exception of the Riverfront Plan as contained in Ord. No. 2012-202-190, adopted Nov. 26, 2012, the VUU/Chamberlayne Neighborhood Plan as contained in Ord. No. 2016-002, adopted Feb. 8, 2016, the Pulse Corridor Plan as contained in

Ord. No. 2017-127, adopted Jul. 24, 2017, the Riverfront Plan as

contained in Ord. No. 2017-148, adopted Sept. 25, 2017, the Public Art Master Plan as contained in Ord. No. 2018-205, adopted Sept. 24, 2018, and the James River Park Systems Master Plan as contained in Ord. No.

2019-337, adopted Jan. 27, 2020.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Attachments: Ord. No. 2020-236

Richmond 300: A Guide for Growth Executive Summary.pdf

Richmond 300: A Guide For Growth Master Plan.pdf
PDR Response to Resolution No 2020-R019.pdf

Ord. No. 2020-236 - Presentation PDR

Legislative History

11/9/20 City Council introduced and referred to the Land Use,

Housing and Transportation Standing

Committee

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

4. ORD. To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City

of Richmond, to execute a Grant Contract between the City of Richmond

and the Richmond Redevelopment and Housing Authority for the purpose

of funding consultant services for outreach and planning for the redevelopment of Creighton Court in the city of Richmond.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Attachments: Ord. No. 2020-237

Legislative History

11/9/20 City Council introduced and referred to the Land Use,

Housing and Transportation Standing

Committee

Discussion Item(s)

Public Housing Improvement Studies ~ Stacey Daniels-Fayson, Interim Chief Executive Officer - Richmond Redevelopment And Housing Authority

Staff Report

CD.2020.395 November 17, 2020 Committee Staff Report

<u>Attachments:</u> 20201117 LUHT Committee Report